

|            |
|------------|
| S. No.106  |
| Supp. list |

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 343/2024**

**GHULAM MOHAMMAD MALIK AND ORS.** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Rafiq Bhat, Advocate

**Vs.**

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.** ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Yasmeen, Advocate vice  
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R- 1 to 3  
Ms. Maha Majeed, Standing Counsel vice  
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr.AAG for R-4

**CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**23.02.2024**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners at length and perused the record.

Issue notice, which is waived by Ms. Yasmeen, Advocate appearing vice Mr. T.M. Shamsi, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, on behalf of the respondents 1 to 3 and Ms. Maha Majeed, learned Standing Counsel appearing vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Senior Additional Advocate General on behalf of the respondent no. 4. They seek and are granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List on 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

Meanwhile, respondents are directed to accord consideration to the representation alleged to have been filed by the petitioners before them in November, 2023, strictly in conformity with the law and rules within notice period.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**23.02.2024**  
Mubashir