

Serial No. 34
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
WP(C) No. 343/2024

Ghulam Mohammad Malik and Other

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Rafeeq Ahmad, Advocate.

Versus

Union of India and Others (Accountant General)

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
*Ms. Naubahar, Assisting Counsel vice Mr. Mubashir Malik, Dy.AG for R4.
Mr. B. A. Zargar, Advocate for R1 to R3*

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.04.2025

Learned counsels appearing for the respondents seek and are granted
four weeks' time as a last and final opportunity for filing reply.

List on 31.05.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
21.04.2025
"Shaista-PS"