

Serial No. 10
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 343/2024 CM(816/2024)

Ghulam Mohamad Malik and Ors.

Through: Mr. Rafeeq Ahmad, Advocate.

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Union of India and Ors.

Through: Mr. B A Zargar, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

31.05.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply to the writ petition. In fact he has submitted that the reply is ready and he has already provided copy thereof to learned counsel for the petitioners. The reply be filed by next date of hearing.

List on 11-08-2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

31.05.2025

Sarvar