

47
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 343/2024 CM(816/2024)

Ghulam Mohammad Malik and Ors.

..... Appellant/Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

V/s

Union of India and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nadiya Abdullah, AC (R5) vice
Mr. Mubashir Malik, Dy AG.
Mr. B A Rather, Adv.(R1-3)

Coram:

Hon'ble Ms Justice Moksha Khajuria Kazmi, Judge

ORDER

11.08.2025

Reply stands filed by respondent Nos. 1-3.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 5 seeks and is granted four weeks time as last and final opportunity for filing reply with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 15-10-2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

SRINAGAR
11.08.2025
Sarvar