

Serial No.11
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
WP(C) No.343/2024

Ghulam Mohammad Malik and Others.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Mohammad Rafiq Bhat, Advocate.

Versus

Union of India and Others.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Mubashir Malik, Dy.AG for R-1 to R-3.
Mr. Waseem Gul, GA vice Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy.AG for R-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE
ORDER
15.10.2025

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents 1 to 3. Learned appearing counsel representing respondent No. 4 seeks and is granted four weeks time for filing reply/response with copy in advance to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents is directed to file action taken report in terms of order dated 23.02.2024 whereby respondents are directed to accord consideration to the representation alleged to have been filed by the petitioners before them in November 2023.

List on 02.12.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
15.10.2025
"Shaista"