

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

**WP(C) 343/2024
CM(816/2024)**

Ghulam Mohammad Malik and Ors.

... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Mohammad Rafiq Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate for R-1 to 3
None for R-4.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

02.12.2025

1. Respondent No. 4 has not been filed the reply to the petition nor there is any representation on behalf of respondent no.4.
2. Adjourned, in the interests of justice.
3. List again on **03.03.2026**.
4. Meanwhile, Respondent No. 4 shall file the reply, failing which right to do so shall be deemed to be closed.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

December 2nd, 2025

"Opinder"